7-23-07

REC



ET

Our Ref: 39073-0000

The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 101630525

original documents or copy thereof.

| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|
| PETER ILNYCKYJ FEB 23 267 | Name: ATAS INTERNATIONAL, INC. Internal Address: | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No [] [XX] | Street Address: 6612 Snowdrift Road | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | · City: Allentown State: PA ZIP: 18106-9511 | | | |
| [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes [XX] No | | | |
| Execution Date: <u>December 15, 2000</u> | • | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | • | | | |
| f this document is being filed together with a new applica | ation, the execution date of the application is | | | |
| | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s)5,442,888 | | | |
| | • • | | | |
| Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document | ers attached? [] Yes [XX] No | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. James R. Lake, Ridout & Maybee | | | | |
| Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. James R. Lake, Ridout & Maybee | | | | |
| Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. James R. Lake, Ridout & Maybee Internal Address: Suite 2400 Street Address: One Queen Street East | 5,442,888 ers attached? [] Yes [XX] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved [1] 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [] Enclosed [XX] Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | |
| Additional numbers. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. James R. Lake, Ridout & Maybee Internal Address: Suite 2400 Street Address: One Queen Street East Ontario, Canada, M5C 3B1 City: Toronto State: ZIP: | 5,442,888 ers attached? [] Yes [XX] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved [1] 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [] Enclosed [XX] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: | | | |
| Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. James R. Lake, Ridout & Maybee Internal Address: Suite 2400 Street Address: One Queen Street East Ontario, Canada, M5C 3B1 City: Toronto State: ZIP: 33/09/2001 DRYRNE 00000044 132400 5442888 | 5,442,888 ers attached? [] Yes [XX] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved | | | |
| Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. James R. Lake, Ridout & Maybee Internal Address: Suite 2400 Street Address: One Queen Street East Ontario, Canada, M5C 3B1 City: Toronto State: ZIP: 33/09/2001 DRYRNE 00000044 132400 5442888 | 5,442,888 ers attached? [] Yes [XX] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved [1] 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [] Enclosed [XX] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 13-2400 | | | |
| Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. James R. Lake, Ridout & Maybee Internal Address: Suite 2400 Street Address: One Queen Street East Ontario, Canada, M5C 3B1 City: Toronto State: ZIP: 33/09/2001 DRYRNE 00000044 132400 5442888 | 5,442,888 ers attached? [] Yes [XX] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved | | | |

PATENT

REEL: 011551 FRAME: 0275

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Peter Ilnyckyj (the assignor), is the owner of U.S. patent No. 5,442,888 issued August 22, 1995 and Canadian patent application No. 2,118,163 filed on October 14, 1994 for an invention relating to SHINGLES;

And whereas, ATAS INTERNATIONAL, INC. (the assignee), whose address is 6612 Snowdrift Road, Allentown, PA 18106-9511, United States of America, has acquired said U.S. Patent and said Canadian patent application;

NOW, therefore, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignor hereby confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent and said Canadian patent application including any patent which may issue therefrom.

Executed at

boolph

, this 1) day of December ,

2000.

Peter Ilnyck

Witness

PATENT REEL: 011551 FRAME: 0276

UNITED STATES

PATENT & TRADEMARKS CHECKLIST

DATE: February 20, 2001

| Patent Off | ice | | | | | | |
|------------|------------|-----------------------------|-------------------------|--------------------|-------------|---|---------|
| File No. | Serial No. | Cheq or Deposit Acct. | Method of Mailing | \$\$\$\$ Amount | Due Date | Description (include approp. Box No. at end) | LIC/sec |
| 39073-0000 | 5,442,888 | Deposit Account | Regular Mail | \$40.00 | - | Assignment Box Assignments | JRL:lw |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Trademarl | ks Office | | | | | <u></u> | |
| File No. | Serial No. | Cheq or Deposit Acct. | Method of Mailing | \$\$\$\$ Amount | Due Date | Description (enter Box No. if approp. at end) | LIC/sec |
| 39073-0001 | 75/089826 | - | Certificate of Mail | - | March 26/01 | Letter re basis for application | JRL:lw |
| 39073-0000 | 75/089826 | Deposit Account | Regular Mail | \$40.00 | • | Assignment Box Assignments | JRL:lw |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/23/2001 REEL: 011551 FRAME: 0277